to the Bank of Maharashtra, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashtra, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 07.01.2025 for recovery of Rs 24,43,939 (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh forty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Nine Only) along with penal interest @ 2% and other charges/expenses in the accounts W.e.f. 03.12.2022 to the Bank of Maharashtra from: 

Address: Village Safarpur, Roorkee, 

North: Plot of saliyar 

E-mail : 

dzmdehradun@mahabank.co.in 

West: Road 16-0 wide 

(Appendix - IV -A) 

For detailed 

Date: 19.12.2024 
Place: Dehradun 

Name of Guarantors 

The reserve price will be Rs. 16,05,500/- (Rupees Sixteen Lakh Five Thousand Five Hundred Only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs. 1,60,550/ 

terms and 

Equitable Mortgage of property at Part of Khasra No. 501, Gram lbrahimpur Deh, Pargana Bhagwanpur, Tehsil Roorkee, Distt. Haridwar, Uttarakhand � 247668 

2. Mr. Kamil Slo Khaleel Ahmad